

Our Ref: 180/2022

JANUARY 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust,

What was your total spend with recruitment agencies (directly or via a third party supplier) on F1 Doctors during the period 01.04.21 – 31.03.22?

Nil as far as we are aware

What was your total spend with recruitment agencies (directly or via a third party supplier) on F2 Doctors during the period 01.04.21 – 31.03.22?

Nil as far as we aware

How many F1 Doctors was the trust short of via the last allocation from HEE/local deanery?

0.4 WTE